
 

Francis Marion University 
 

 

Notice of Cancellation of Request for Quotation 

Posting Date:  9/23/2022 
 

 

Pursuant to Section 11-35-1710 of the South Carolina Procurement Code, and the clause entitled 

REJECTION/CANCELLATION (JAN 2004) found in RFQ-2399, Francis Marion University has 

cancelled the following solicitation: 

 

 

Solicitation:   RFQ-2399 

Description:    Provide Honors Fall 2022 NYC Trip Charter Bus Transportation 

Issue Date:    08/31/2022 

Intended Award Date:  09/23/2022   
 

 

 

 
This solicitation has been cancelled; there were no bids submitted for this solicitation. Interested vendors reached out, 

in advance of the bid due date, consistently indicating that they were unable to bid due to the requirement in the 

specification of over night driving.  

 

The need for this trip may be solicitated anew at a future date.  

 

 

[Color added below for emphasis] 

REJECTION/CANCELLATION (JAN 2004): The State may cancel this solicitation in whole or in part. The State 

may reject any or all proposals in whole or in part. [SC Code  Section 11-35-1710 & R.19-445.2065.] [02-2A100-1] 

 

 
 

 

_________________________________________ 
 

Jennifer D Hester 

Director of Purchasing 


